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For the period i&t April, 1950, to 3Oth April, 1950.

KEVENUK

and other Receipts

Balance in Exchequer on 1st April

TAX REVENUE— TRANSFERRED

Estate Duties
Stamp Duties

Motor Vehicle Duties ..

TOTAL TAX REVENUE (TRANSFERRED)
REVENUE— RESERVED*

Residuary Share Received ...

TOTAL REVENUE (RESERVED)

NON-TAX REVENUE.

Land Annuities
New Land Purchase Annuities (Imperial)*
Local Loans Repayments (Imperial)*

TOTAL NON-TAX REVENUE

TOTAL REVENUE

OTHER RECEIPTS.

Money raised by the Creation of Debt:
Bank and other Advances
Ulster Savings Certificates

Repayment of Advances to United Kingdom Exchequer:
Ulster Savings Certificates ...

Repayment of Advances to Ryegrass Seed Fund
Transfer from Exchequer (Temporary Investment) Account ...
Repayment of Issues for Capital Expenditure

.Electricity Supplies

TOTAL

Total Receipts into
Exchequer from

1st April.
I960 to

80th April
1950

£
'287.907

178,000
38,000
54,000
82,740

352,740

2,306,940

2,306,940

10,000
2,000
1,000

179,854

192,854

2,852,531

1,000,000
137,000

170,000
500,000

4,947,441

1st April.
1949 to

80th April
1949

L
122.742

126,000
58,000
72.000
84,012

340,012

964.803

964,803

9,000
2,000
6,000

90,645

107,645

1,412,460

800,000
243,000

306,300

955,000

2,741,045

6,580,547

EXPENDITURE

and other Issues

CONSOLIDATED FUND SERVICES.
f.

Agricultural Loans Fund
Miscellaneous Services

TOTAL CONSOLIDATE:- FUND SERVICES

SUPPLY SERVICES

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

OTHER ISSUES.

Redemption of Debt:
Ulster Savings Certificates repaid

Issues to Housing Trust ... ... ... ... ... ...
Transfer to Exchequer (Temporary Investment) Account
Other Capital Issues
Balance in Exchequer on 30th April

. TOTAL

Total Issues out of
Exchequer from

1st Anril .
1950 to

301 h April
1950

£

82,740
40,000
T2,030

334,770

3.692,200

3,826.970

175.000
200,000
400,000
282,393
68,078

4,947,441

]st Apri l ,
19JO If.

30 h April
l'J4'J

£

34.012
55,000

1,195

140.207

3,055,700

3,195.907

150.000
200,000

2,900.000
93,458
41.182

6,580.547
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Ministry of Finance, Belfast, 29th April, 1950. W. D, Scott. Secretary.

*NOTE.—The Residuary Share of Reserved Taxes is the net receipt after deduction of the following:—(a) the estimated cost of Reserved Services; (b) the Northern Ireland
Contribution towards Imperial Expenditure; (c) New Land Purchase Annuities (Imperial) and (d) Local Loans Repayments (Imperial). It is paid over by the United Kingdom
Trv»»«»rv in j»«*»WnKs h-»w An »n f><tf,mxt(> far *hp financial vear and an adjustment is made when the true Residuary Share has been finally ascertained. The figure foi


