For the period 1st April, 1950, to 30th April, 1950.

······	Total Receipts into Exchequer from			Total Issues out of Exchequer from	
REVENUE and other Receipts	1st Arril. 1950 to 30th April 1950	lst April, 1949 to 20th April 1949	EXPENDITURE and other lssues	lst April. 1950 to 80th April 1950	1st April, 1949 to 80 h April 1949
Balance in Exchequer on 1st April	£ 287.907	<u>د</u> 122.742	CONSOLIDATED FUND SERVICES.	2	£
Stamp Duties Excise (including Entertainments Duty) Motor Vehicle Duties	· 178,000 ·· 38,000 ·· 54,000 ·· 82,740	126,000 58,000 72.000 84,012	Road Fund Agricultural Loans Fund Miscellaneous Services	82,740 40,000 12,030	84,012 55,000 1,195
TOTAL TAX REVENUE (TRANSFERRED) REVENUERESERVED* Residuary Share Received	<u> </u>	340,012 964.808	Total Consolidate: Fund Services SUPPLY SERVICES	3.692.200	140.207 3,055.700
Total Revenue (Reserved) NON-TAX REVENUE.	2,306,940	964,803			
Land Annuities New Land Purchase Annuities (Imperial)* Local Loans Repayments (Imperial)*	10,000 2,000 1,000 179,854	9,000 2,000 6,000 90,645	FOTAL EXPENDITURE	3,826.970	8,195.907
	192,854	107.645	· · · ·		
TOTAL REVENUE	· <u>2,852,584</u>	1,412,460	· · · · ·		
OTHER RECEIPTS.				-	
Ulster Savings Certificates Repayment of Advances to United Kingdom Exchequer : Ulster Savings Certificates Repayment of Advances to Ryegrass Seed Fund Transfer from Exchequer (Temporary Investment) Account Repayment of Issues for Capital Expenditure	··· 1,000,000 ··· 137,000 ··· ·· 170,000 ··· 500,000 ···	800,000 243,000 306,300 955,000 2,741,045	OTHER ISSUES. Redemption of Debt: Ulster Savings Certificates repaid Issues to Housing Trust	175,000 200,000 400,000 282,893 63,078	150.000 200,000 2,900.000 98,458 41.182
	1				1

Ministry of Finance, Belfast, 29th April, 1950.

W. D. Scott, Secretary.

*NOTE.—The Residuary Share of Reserved Taxes is the net receipt after deduction of the following:—(a) the estimated cost of Reserved Services; (b) the Northern Ireland Contribution towards Imperial Expenditure; (c) New Land Purchase Annuities (Imperial) and (d) Local Loans Repayments (Imperial). It is paid over by the United Kingdom Treasury in instalments based on an estimate for the financial year and an adjustment is made when the true Residuary Share has been finally ascertained. The figure for 109